




Simon 

Contractors

Project No-Phase 8500-0 Smithfield PID

Kehn 

Construction

Martin 

Marietta

Walsh 

Construction

Duran 

Excavating

Colt & SteelRef 

No.

Ref 

No.

Item 

No. Item Description
Approx. 

Quan. Unit

Project Bid Tabulation

:

Bid Opening: 24-Mar-17Page 1

201 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 1,602.00 $7,038.00 7,000.001 15,000.00 6,000.00 7,886.00 1

202 Removal of Tree 1 EA 290.00 $500.00 600.002 750.00 1,000.00 670.00 2

202 Removal of Pipe 15 EA 243.00 $632.50 155.003 1,000.00 1,329.00 554.10 3

202 Removal of C & G 1600 LF 3.21 $4.00 12.004 12.00 7.00 6.20 4

202 Removal of Conc Pavement 570 SY 7.50 $11.00 10.755 18.00 13.50 14.00 5

202 Rem of Asph Mat (Planing) 250 SY 16.00 $4.50 5.106 25.00 41.00 13.00 6

202 Clean Culvert 18 EA 423.00 $428.06 930.007 700.00 1,000.00 591.70 7

203 Unclassified Excavation 7300 CY 13.60 $20.00 19.258 17.00 24.00 11.70 8

203 Muck Excavation (CIP) 500 TON 40.00 $23.95 61.509 40.00 30.00 6.20 9

203 Clean Ditch 200 LF 10.00 $12.28 11.5510 12.00 17.00 7.30 10

203 Potholing 15 Each 432.00 $240.00 690.0011 300.00 500.00 295.90 11

208 Sweeping (Sed Remvl) 8 HR 230.00 $180.00 440.0012 125.00 180.00 94.60 12

208 Removal of Trash 16 HR 120.00 $100.00 590.0013 150.00 160.00 2,108.00 13

210 Reset Mailbox (Type 1) 5 EA 500.00 $287.50 300.0014 250.00 165.00 246.80 14

210 Reset Ground Sign 5 EA 180.00 $143.75 150.0015 250.00 165.00 246.80 15

210 Adjust Manhole 10 EA 921.00 $500.00 510.0016 600.00 560.00 532.60 16

210 Adjust Valve Box 10 EA 340.00 $400.00 310.0017 350.00 345.00 207.10 17

304 ABC (Class 5) 7100 TON 18.85 $22.00 23.4018 25.00 25.50 19.60 18

304 ABC (Class 5) (Shoulder) 300 TON 29.00 $24.99 29.1519 30.00 29.00 19.60 19

403 HMA (Patch)(S)(As)(64-22) 2300 TON 68.00 $100.84 95.5020 90.00 92.00 139.40 20

403 HMA (Gr S)(As)(75)(64-28) 3600 TON 71.00 $79.36 82.0021 90.00 89.00 120.70 21

403 HMA (Gr SX)(As)(75)(64-28) 4800 TON 73.00 $82.66 83.0022 90.00 89.00 124.30 22

412 Concrete Pavement (8") 1015 SY 76.00 $108.90 125.0023 80.00 117.00 120.90 23

420 Geotextile (Paving) 8700 SY 2.35 $2.08 2.1024 2.35 2.50 2.50 24

506 Riprap (6") 10 CY 140.00 $108.00 235.0025 125.00 160.00 141.00 25

507 Conc Slp & Dit Pvg (CIP) 1 CY 500.00 $825.00 1,175.0026 800.00 1,200.00 1,399.00 26

603 15" Reinfd Conc Pipe (CIP) 284 LF 50.00 $70.78 110.0027 50.00 104.00 59.60 27

603 18" Reinfd Conc Pipe (CIP) 36 LF 62.00 $67.87 200.0028 60.00 127.00 82.00 28

603 23" x 14" Ellip. RCP (CIP) 226 LF 79.00 $96.32 190.0029 70.00 160.00 95.20 29

603 12" Rnfd Cnc End Sec (CIP) 6 EA 750.00 $660.00 570.0030 550.00 760.00 777.40 30

603 15" Rnfd Cnc End Sec (CIP) 12 EA 750.00 $760.00 640.0031 600.00 825.00 850.20 31

603 18" Rnfd Cnc End Sec (CIP) 2 EA 825.00 $860.00 820.0032 700.00 1,034.00 998.20 32

603 23"x14" RCP End Sect (CIP) 6 EA 825.00 $1,025.00 1,150.0033 950.00 1,125.00 633.00 33

603 12" Plastic Pipe (CIP) 104 LF 27.00 $25.28 120.0034 50.00 71.00 57.60 34

609 C & G Type 2 (Section IIB) 1650 LF 30.00 $33.00 35.0035 35.00 36.00 39.00 35

609 Gutter Type 2 (6") 110 SY 34.00 $94.05 108.0036 75.00 100.50 112.80 36

609 Gutter Type 2 (8") 278 SY 43.00 $99.00 125.0037 82.00 104.00 115.70 37

626 Mobilization 1 LS 105,954.00 $40,500.00 59,750.0038 89,930.00 131,000.00 25,130.00 38

627 Prefmd Tplst Pvt Mkg (X-S) 90 SF 14.00 $8.64 10.0039 50.00 24.00 13.00 39

630 Const.Traffic Control 1 LS 11,550.00 $6,325.00 7,650.0040 45,000.00 8,800.00 19,780.00 40

630 Flagging 1600 HR 21.00 $28.75 18.7541 28.00 29.00 23.70 41

630 Traffic Control Management 40 DAY 50.00 $48.30 150.0042 125.00 945.00 39.50 42

630 Traf Control Inspection 18 DAY 95.00 $69.00 300.0043 225.00 237.00 39.50 43

630 Portable Message Sign Brd 28 DAY 100.00 $137.50 60.0044 150.00 83.00 236.70 44

700 F/A MCR 1 FA 300,000.00 $300,000.00 300,000.0045 300,000.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 45

Number of Bids: 8

Number of Contract Days: 40

Total Bid:

% Eng. Estimate:

$1,759,774.00 $1,986,216.71 $2,126,677.50 $2,139,911.00 $2,315,182.00 $2,401,405.30

Engineer's Estimate Total Cost: 2,400,760.00

73.30% 82.73% 88.58% 89.13% 96.44% 100.03%



Connell 

Resources

Project No-Phase 8500-0 Smithfield PID

Mountain 

Constructors

Ref 

No.

Ref 

No.

Item 

No. Item Description
Approx. 

Quan. Unit

Project Bid Tabulation

:

Bid Opening: 24-Mar-17Page 2

201 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 5,050.00 $10,000.001 1

202 Removal of Tree 1 EA 500.00 $650.002 2

202 Removal of Pipe 15 EA 265.00 $500.003 3

202 Removal of C & G 1600 LF 13.30 $4.504 4

202 Removal of Conc Pavement 570 SY 35.00 $15.005 5

202 Rem of Asph Mat (Planing) 250 SY 23.00 $10.006 6

202 Clean Culvert 18 EA 841.00 $1,850.007 7

203 Unclassified Excavation 7300 CY 32.00 $24.008 8

203 Muck Excavation (CIP) 500 TON 132.00 $60.009 9

203 Clean Ditch 200 LF 15.10 $7.0010 10

203 Potholing 15 Each 566.00 $350.0011 11

208 Sweeping (Sed Remvl) 8 HR 110.00 $120.0012 12

208 Removal of Trash 16 HR 40.00 $120.0013 13

210 Reset Mailbox (Type 1) 5 EA 345.00 $450.0014 14

210 Reset Ground Sign 5 EA 230.00 $275.0015 15

210 Adjust Manhole 10 EA 611.00 $575.0016 16

210 Adjust Valve Box 10 EA 513.00 $400.0017 17

304 ABC (Class 5) 7100 TON 30.00 $33.0018 18

304 ABC (Class 5) (Shoulder) 300 TON 45.90 $33.0019 19

403 HMA (Patch)(S)(As)(64-22) 2300 TON 125.00 $115.0020 20

403 HMA (Gr S)(As)(75)(64-28) 3600 TON 93.00 $99.0021 21

403 HMA (Gr SX)(As)(75)(64-28) 4800 TON 95.00 $100.0022 22

412 Concrete Pavement (8") 1015 SY 108.00 $115.0023 23

420 Geotextile (Paving) 8700 SY 2.00 $2.6524 24

506 Riprap (6") 10 CY 170.00 $140.0025 25

507 Conc Slp & Dit Pvg (CIP) 1 CY 750.00 $800.0026 26

603 12" Reinfd Conc Pipe (CIP) 96 LF 68.50 $75.0027 27

603 15" Reinfd Conc Pipe (CIP) 284 LF 71.50 $85.0028 28

603 18" Reinfd Conc Pipe (CIP) 36 LF 75.00 $110.0029 29

603 23" x 14" Ellip. RCP (CIP) 226 LF 108.00 $135.0030 30

603 12" Rnfd Cnc End Sec (CIP) 6 EA 390.00 $700.0031 31

603 15" Rnfd Cnc End Sec (CIP) 12 EA 442.00 $825.0032 32

603 18" Rnfd Cnc End Sec (CIP) 2 EA 565.00 $1,000.0033 33

603 23"x14" RCP End Sect (CIP) 6 EA 770.00 $1,000.0034 34

603 12" Plastic Pipe (CIP) 104 LF 72.00 $65.0035 35

609 C & G Type 2 (Section IIB) 1650 LF 31.00 $32.0036 36

609 Gutter Type 2 (6") 110 SY 75.00 $74.0037 37

609 Gutter Type 2 (8") 278 SY 95.00 $115.0038 38

626 Mobilization 1 LS 51,115.00 $95,000.0039 39

627 Prefmd Tplst Pvt Mkg (X-S) 90 SF 8.70 $18.0040 40

630 Const.Traffic Control 1 LS 11,500.00 $15,000.0041 41

630 Flagging 1600 HR 23.00 $26.2542 42

630 Traffic Control Management 40 DAY 488.00 $650.0043 43

630 Traf Control Inspection 18 DAY 69.00 $120.0044 44

630 Portable Message Sign Brd 28 DAY 75.00 $150.0045 45

700 F/A MCR 1 FA 300,000.00 $300,000.0046 46

Number of Bids: 8

Number of Contract Days: 40

Total Bid:

% Eng. Estimate:

$2,416,670.00 $2,458,445.00

Engineer's Estimate Total Cost: 2,410,360.00

100.26% 101.99%



Engineer's 

Estimate

Project No-Phase 8500-0 Smithfield PID

Ref 

No.

Ref 

No.

Item 

No. Item Description
Approx. 

Quan. Unit

Summary of Unit Price Comparison

:

Bid Opening: 24-Mar-17Page 1

Low Bid Unit 

Price

Average of 

All Bids

Avg. of 5 Low 

Bids

Low Unit 

Price

High Unit 

Price

Number of Bids: 8

201 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 5,000.00 1,602.00 7,447.001 7,328.00 1,602.00 15,000.00 1

202 Removal of Tree 1 EA 2,000.00 290.00 620.002 628.00 290.00 1,000.00 2

202 Removal of Pipe 15 EA 2,000.00 243.00 584.833 671.90 155.00 1,329.00 3

202 Removal of C & G 1600 LF 14.00 3.21 7.784 7.64 3.21 13.30 4

202 Removal of Conc Pavement 570 SY 25.00 7.50 15.595 12.15 7.50 35.00 5

202 Rem of Asph Mat (Planing) 250 SY 15.00 16.00 17.206 18.32 4.50 41.00 6

202 Clean Culvert 18 EA 1,000.00 423.00 845.477 696.21 423.00 1,850.00 7

203 Unclassified Excavation 7300 CY 25.00 13.60 20.198 18.77 11.70 32.00 8

203 Muck Excavation (CIP) 500 TON 30.00 40.00 49.219 39.09 6.20 132.00 9

203 Clean Ditch 200 LF 10.00 10.00 11.5310 12.57 7.00 17.00 10

203 Potholing 15 Each 300.00 432.00 421.7411 432.40 240.00 690.00 11

208 Sweeping (Sed Remvl) 8 HR 130.00 230.00 184.9512 231.00 94.60 440.00 12

208 Removal of Trash 16 HR 60.00 120.00 423.5013 224.00 40.00 2,108.00 13

210 Reset Mailbox (Type 1) 5 EA 450.00 500.00 318.0414 300.50 165.00 500.00 14

210 Reset Ground Sign 5 EA 270.00 180.00 205.0715 177.75 143.75 275.00 15

210 Adjust Manhole 10 EA 500.00 921.00 601.2016 618.20 500.00 921.00 16

210 Adjust Valve Box 10 EA 250.00 340.00 358.1417 349.00 207.10 513.00 17

304 ABC (Class 5) 7100 TON 32.00 18.85 24.6718 22.95 18.85 33.00 18

304 ABC (Class 5) (Shoulder) 300 TON 30.00 29.00 30.0819 28.43 19.60 45.90 19

403 HMA (Patch)(S)(As)(64-22) 2300 TON 120.00 68.00 103.2220 89.27 68.00 139.40 20

403 HMA (Gr S)(As)(75)(64-28) 3600 TON 85.00 71.00 90.5121 82.27 71.00 120.70 21

403 HMA (Gr SX)(As)(75)(64-28) 4800 TON 85.00 73.00 92.1222 83.53 73.00 124.30 22

412 Concrete Pavement (8") 1015 SY 170.00 76.00 106.3523 101.38 76.00 125.00 23

420 Geotextile (Paving) 8700 SY 5.00 2.35 2.3224 2.28 2.00 2.65 24

506 Riprap (6") 10 CY 160.00 140.00 152.3825 153.60 108.00 235.00 25

507 Conc Slp & Dit Pvg (CIP) 1 CY 1,100.00 500.00 931.1326 900.00 500.00 1,399.00 26

603 15" Reinfd Conc Pipe (CIP) 284 LF 125.00 50.00 75.1127 76.96 50.00 110.00 27

603 18" Reinfd Conc Pipe (CIP) 36 LF 150.00 62.00 97.9828 103.37 60.00 200.00 28

603 23" x 14" Ellip. RCP (CIP) 226 LF 100.00 79.00 116.6929 119.06 70.00 190.00 29

603 12" Rnfd Cnc End Sec (CIP) 6 EA 500.00 750.00 644.6830 658.00 390.00 777.40 30

603 15" Rnfd Cnc End Sec (CIP) 12 EA 500.00 750.00 711.5331 715.00 442.00 850.20 31

603 18" Rnfd Cnc End Sec (CIP) 2 EA 500.00 825.00 850.2832 847.80 565.00 1,034.00 32

603 23"x14" RCP End Sect (CIP) 6 EA 1,000.00 825.00 934.7533 1,015.00 633.00 1,150.00 33

603 12" Plastic Pipe (CIP) 104 LF 75.00 27.00 60.9934 58.66 25.28 120.00 34

609 C & G Type 2 (Section IIB) 1650 LF 27.00 30.00 33.8835 33.80 30.00 39.00 35

609 Gutter Type 2 (6") 110 SY 180.00 34.00 84.1736 82.31 34.00 112.80 36

609 Gutter Type 2 (8") 278 SY 190.00 43.00 97.3437 90.60 43.00 125.00 37

626 Mobilization 1 LS 50,000.00 105,954.00 74,797.3838 85,426.80 25,130.00 131,000.00 38

627 Prefmd Tplst Pvt Mkg (X-S) 90 SF 18.00 14.00 18.2939 21.33 8.64 50.00 39

630 Const.Traffic Control 1 LS 5,000.00 11,550.00 15,700.6340 15,865.00 6,325.00 45,000.00 40

630 Flagging 1600 HR 32.00 21.00 24.8141 25.10 18.75 29.00 41

630 Traffic Control Management 40 DAY 525.00 50.00 311.9842 263.66 39.50 945.00 42

630 Traf Control Inspection 18 DAY 90.00 95.00 144.3143 185.20 39.50 300.00 43

630 Portable Message Sign Brd 28 DAY 300.00 100.00 124.0344 106.10 60.00 236.70 44

700 F/A MCR 1 FA 300,000.00 300,000.00 300,000.0045 300,000.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 45


